

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
85th General Assembly - First Extraordinary Session, 2006  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 1004**

"AN ACT RELATING TO THE SENTENCING OF OFFENDERS FOR CERTAIN SEX  
OFFENSES INVOLVING CHILDREN LESS THAN TWELVE (12) YEARS OF AGE."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1004.**

Amend House Bill No. 1004 as originally introduced::

Add Representatives Norton and Pritchard as cosponsors of the bill

AND

Page 1, line 17, delete "TWELVE (12)" and substitute "FOURTEEN (14)"

AND

Page 1, line 23, delete "TWELVE (12)" and substitute "FOURTEEN (14)"

AND

Page 2, line 21, delete "twelve" and substitute "fourteen"

AND

Page 2, line 22, delete "(12)" and substitute "(14)"

AND

Page 3, line 23, delete "twelve (12)" and substitute "fourteen (14)"

AND

Delete SECTION 3 in its entirety



The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_

By: Representative D. Creekmore  
GRH/YTC - 04-04-2006 08:59  
GRH453

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk